Horsham & District M.C.C

Ray Baldwin & Charlie Wright trial

Date 9" July 2023 Start Time10.30 Permit no 201122

Group Steward TBA Secretary of the Meeting Mark Budgen

36 Brookside

Club Steward Rod Mouland Copthorne

West Sussex

Clerk of the Course Gerald Budgen RH10 3QN

Venue:

mark.budgen75@hotmail.co.uk
Tel: 07860 697652

Weald Barkfold Copse, Shorts Lane, Plaistow, Surrey, RH14 0PJ
Signposted from Plaistow village, car park is a 100yards past private road Durfold Wood on right hand
side. NOT FARM ENTRANCE

What3words: ///toads.soda.offline

Final Instructions:

@)

Medication: It is your responsibility to declare at signing on if you are on medication.

Club championship: Please notify the Star Group club you are riding for when signing on, so points can be allocated to
that club. (Non-Star Group Clubs and Late Entries will be riding on a no points basis)

Course: 3/4 Laps of 10/12 Sections, on private land, without roadwork.

Method of Marking: TS22B Non-Stop

Classes:

Experts, Youth Expert White markers,
Intermediate, O/40, Youth Intermediate Blue markers,
Novice, O/50, Twinshock, Pre 67, Sidecar, Youth red Red markers,
Sportsman, Youth Beginner Yellow Markers

Child protection: The point of contact for Child Protection matters is the Secretary of the Meeting

Accidents: If you have the misfortune to suffer an accident, please inform the secretary of the meeting before leaving
the event. The nearest A&E hospital is: The Royal Surrey County Hospital Egerton Road Guildford GU2 7XX .

You must take all your litter home.

Motorcycle sport can be dangerous only Entered Riders & Marshals are permitted to

ride
First Name Last Name Club Solo Competitor Machine Capacity
Martin Carter Waltham Chase Adult Expert Vertigo 250
Sam Brightman RRND Adult Expert Beta 250

Kevin Nolan Thames Adult Expert Vertigo 300


mailto:mark.budgen75@hotmail.co.uk

O 00 N o »nn b

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

29
30
31

32
33

34
35

36
37

38

39
40

41

Glenn
lan
Reynard
Oliver
Eric
Shaun
lan

lan

Tim
John
Michael
Robert
Dave
Michael

Bob
Antony
Chris
Dougie
Kevin
Stephen
Michael
Peter

Graham
John
Robert

David
Colin
Mick
Michael
Antony

Rowan
Hayden

Marley
Jake

Richie
Tommy

Luke

Tommy

Keet
Rhodes
Norris
Hill
Clarke
Jarman
Miller
Wakeford

Carter
Dismore
Huskinson
McKenzie
Renham
Husband

Wort
Read

Guppy
Fox
Fishlock
Forrest
Machinek
Edwards

Barton
Johns
Hampton

White
Searle
Treagus

Ratcliffe
Billingham

Stewart
Lillywhite

Lowman
Challice

Keet

Keet
Elms

Wakeford

Thames
Croydon
Waltham Chase
Normandy
RRND

RRND

RRND

Waltham Chase

Waltham Chase
Haslemere
RRND

RRND
Sunbeam

RRND

Horsham

RRND

Thames

RRND

Thames
Waltham Chase
Waltham Chase
RRND

Tongham
Haslemere
Waltham Chase

Thames
Kingston
Waltham Chase

Haslemere
Waltham Chase
Horsham
Normandy

Surrey
Schoolboys

Kingston
Thames

Thames
Horsham

Waltham Chase

Adult Intermediate
Adult Intermediate
Adult Intermediate
Adult Intermediate
Adult Intermediate
Adult Intermediate
Adult Intermediate
Adult Intermediate

Adult 0/40
Adult 0/40
Adult 0/40
Adult 0/40
Adult 0/40
Adult 0/40

Adult 0/50
Adult 0/50
Adult 0/50
Adult 0/50
Adult 0/50
Adult 0/50
Adult 0/50
Adult 0/50

Adult Pre67
Adult Pre67
Adult Pre67

Adult Sportsman
Adult Sportsman
Adult Sportsman

Adult Twinshock
Adult Twinshock

Youth Expert
Youth Expert

Youth Expert
Youth Expert

Youth Inter

Youth Novice
Youth Novice

Youth Sportsman

Gas Gas
Vertigo
Beta
Vertigo
Beta
Beta
Trs

Gas Gas

Vertigo
Vertigo
Vertigo
Gas Gas
Vertigo
Gas Gas

Montesa
Gas Gas
Vertgo
Beta
Beta
Beta
Honda
Beta

James
Greeves
BSA

Gas Gas
Beta
Gas Gas

Bultaco
Yamaha

Trs
Beta

Gas Gas
TRS

Gas Gas

Beta
Gas Gas

Gas Gas

300
250
250
250
250
250
300
250

250
300
250
250
250
250

260
250
300
250
250
250
192
300

250
250
185

250
250
300

250
175

125
125

125
125

125

80
125

50



