## **Horsham & District M.C.C**

## Ray Baldwin & Charlie Wright trial

Date 9<sup>th</sup> July 2023 Start Time10.30 Permit no 201122

Group Steward TBA Secretary of the Meeting Mark Budgen

36 Brookside

Club Steward Rod Mouland Copthorne

West Sussex

Clerk of the Course Gerald Budgen RH10 3QN

mark.budgen75@hotmail.co.uk

Tel: 07860 697652

Venue: Weald Barkfold Copse, Shorts Lane, Plaistow, Surrey, RH14 0PJ

Signposted from Plaistow village, car park is a 100yards past private road Durfold Wood on right hand

side. NOT FARM ENTRANCE

What3words: ///toads.soda.offline

## **Final Instructions:**

• Medication: It is your responsibility to declare at signing on if you are on medication.

- Club championship: Please notify the Star Group club you are riding for when signing on, so points can be allocated to that club. (Non-Star Group Clubs and Late Entries will be riding on a no points basis)
- o Course: 3/4 Laps of 10/12 Sections, on private land, without roadwork.
- Method of Marking: TS22B Non-Stop
- Classes:

Experts, Youth Expert White markers,
Intermediate, O/40, Youth Intermediate Blue markers,
Novice, O/50, Twinshock, Pre 67, Sidecar, Youth red
Sportsman, Youth Beginner Yellow Markers

- o Child protection: The point of contact for Child Protection matters is the Secretary of the Meeting
- Accidents: If you have the misfortune to suffer an accident, please inform the secretary of the meeting before leaving the event. The nearest A&E hospital is: The Royal Surrey County Hospital Egerton Road Guildford GU2 7XX.
- You must take all your litter home.

## Motorcycle sport can be dangerous only Entered Riders & Marshals are permitted to ride

	First Name	Last Name	Club	Solo Competitor	Machine	Capacity
1	Martin	Carter	Waltham Chase	Adult Expert	Vertigo	250
2	Sam	Brightman	RRND	Adult Expert	Beta	250
3	Kevin	Nolan	Thames	Adult Expert	Vertigo	300

4	Glenn	Keet	Thames	Adult Intermediate	Gas Gas	300
5	lan	Rhodes	Croydon	Adult Intermediate	Vertigo	250
6	Reynard	Norris	Waltham Chase	Adult Intermediate	Beta	250
7	Oliver	Hill	Normandy	Adult Intermediate	Vertigo	250
8	Eric	Clarke	RRND	Adult Intermediate	Beta	250
9	Shaun	Jarman	RRND	Adult Intermediate	Beta	250
10	lan	Miller	RRND	Adult Intermediate	Trs	300
11	lan	Wakeford	Waltham Chase	Adult Intermediate	Gas Gas	250
12	Tim	Carter	Waltham Chase	Adult O/40	Vertigo	250
13	John	Dismore	Haslemere	Adult O/40	Vertigo	300
14	Michael	Huskinson	RRND	Adult O/40	Vertigo	250
15	Robert	McKenzie	RRND	Adult O/40	Gas Gas	250
16	Dave	Renham	Sunbeam	Adult O/40	Vertigo	250
17	Michael	Husband	RRND	Adult O/40	Gas Gas	250
18	Bob	Wort	Horsham	Adult O/50	Montesa	260
19	Antony	Read	RRND	Adult O/50	Gas Gas	250
20	Chris	Guppy	Thames	Adult O/50	Vertgo	300
21	Dougie	Fox	RRND	Adult O/50	Beta	250
22	Kevin	Fishlock	Thames	Adult O/50	Beta	250
23	Stephen	Forrest	Waltham Chase	Adult O/50	Beta	250
24	Michael	Machinek	Waltham Chase	Adult O/50	Honda	192
25	Peter	Edwards	RRND	Adult O/50	Beta	300
26	Graham	Barton	Tongham	Adult Pre67	James	250
27	John	Johns	Haslemere	Adult Pre67	Greeves	250
28	Robert	Hampton	Waltham Chase	Adult Pre67	BSA	185
29	David	White	Thames	Adult Sportsman	Gas Gas	250
30	Colin	Searle	Kingston	Adult Sportsman	Beta	250
31	Mick	Treagus	Waltham Chase	Adult Sportsman	Gas Gas	300
32	Michael	Ratcliffe	Haslemere	Adult Twinshock	Bultaco	250
33	Antony	Billingham	Waltham Chase	Adult Twinshock	Yamaha	175
34	Rowan	Stewart	Horsham	Youth Expert	Trs	125
35	Hayden	Lillywhite	Normandy	Youth Expert	Beta	125
2.6			Surrey	v		405
36	Marley	Lowman	Schoolboys	Youth Expert	Gas Gas	125
37	Jake	Challice	Kingston	Youth Expert	TRS	125
38	Richie	Keet	Thames	Youth Inter	Gas Gas	125
39	Tommy	Keet	Thames	Youth Novice	Beta	80
40	Luke	Elms	Horsham	Youth Novice	Gas Gas	125
41	Tommy	Wakeford	Waltham Chase	Youth Sportsman	Gas Gas	50